

PT. IAPMO GROUP INDONESIA

Jl. Kapuk Timur Blok F23 No. 11 AA Lippo Cikarang, Delta Silicon III Bekasi 17750 Jawa Barat - Indonesia

Ph: +62-21-89911467 | Fax: +62-21-89911468 http://www.iapmoindonesia.org | E: info@iapmoindonesia.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contacts: Shirley Dewi +1-(909) 230-5530 shirley.dewi@iapmort.org

Rista Dianameci +62-21-89911467 rista.dianameci@iapmoindonesia.org

Ministry of Industry Appoints PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia as Conformity Assessment Body for SNI 7275:2018 Ceramic Tableware Standard

Bekasi, Jawa Barat, Indonesia (July 8, 2019) — PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia has been appointed by the Republic of Indonesia Ministry of Industry as an accredited conformity assessment body with the capability of product certifier and testing laboratory for SNI certification of the SNI 7275:2018 Ceramic Tableware Standard. This appointment is based on Minister of Industry Decree No. 24 Year 2019.

The official appointment means that PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia can now offer "one-stop certification" to SNI 7275:2018 for domestic and overseas manufacturers of ceramic tableware. The advantage of certification through PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia is the assurance of faster lead time as product testing is performed by IAPMO's own laboratory.

In accordance with the Republic of Indonesia Ministry of Industry Regulation Number 48 Year 2018, all ceramic tableware must be certified to this standard in order to be sold on the Indonesian market.

"This appointment by the Ministry of Industry as both product certifier and testing laboratory for SNI 7275:2018 is an important milestone and proof of IAPMO's commitment to support the safety of ceramic tableware products used for serving foods and beverages in Indonesia," said Shirley Dewi, Senior Vice President of PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia. "We look forward to assisting ceramic tableware manufacturers and distributors in bringing quality ceramic tableware to the marketplace more quickly."

IAPMO's certification marks of conformity carry the organization's more than 80-year reputation for integrity and accountability. For more details about PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia' services, please visit www.iapmoindonesia.org.

###

PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia offers testing, inspection, training, and certification services.

PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia is part of The IAPMO Group.

Learn more about The IAPMO Group at www.iapmo.org.







